## Town of Becket seeking Individual for the Board of Health

The Becket Board of Selectmen is seeking applicants to fill the unexpired elected term (through May 23, 2016) of a Board of Health member. To be considered, applicants must be Becket residents. During the winter and early spring, the Board of Health meets monthly on the first Wednesday at 10 AM in the Becket Town Hall. The Board of Health, governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and regulations of the Dept. of Public Health and Dept. of Environmental Protection, is responsible for all aspects of public health (areas of involvement include: wells, septic systems, food inspections, camp inspections, beaches, the promotion of sanitary living conditions, and maintaining the records of these items). To apply, please submit a letter of interest with background information including education & experience relevant to Board of Health matters to Board of Selectmen, 557 Main Street, Becket, MA. 01223.